PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI55807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from "SPLASHLIGHT STUDIOS" to "SPLASHLIGHT STUDIOS SOUTH, LLC" and to correct Assignee entity type from "Corporation" to "Limited Liability Company" previously recorded on Reel 20782 Frame 6. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henry GEDDES	03/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SPLASHLIGHT STUDIOS SOUTH, LLC
Street Address:	555 Jefferson Ave.
City:	Miami Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12011090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9549031699

Email: mail@koenigipworks.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Koenig Address Line 1: 2208 Mariner Dr.

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1107-2A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Koenig
SIGNATURE:	Katherine Koenig
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2024

Total Attachments: 6

source=Schedule_2a-2_CORRECTED#page1.tif source=Schedule_2a-2_CORRECTED#page2.tif source=Schedule_2a-2_ORIGINAL#page1.tif

PATENT 508408888 REEL: 066833 FRAME: 0125

source=Schedule_2a-2_CORRECTED#page3.tif source=Schedule_2a-2_ORIGINAL#page2.tif source=Schedule_2a-2_ORIGINAL#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066833 FRAME: 0126

ing is t	RE	04-09-200	8 EET		<i>'</i>)
Stop Ass	signment Re	103495514			
DIRECTOR O	F THE US PATEN	T AND TRADEMA	RK OFFICE		
P.O. Box 145	0 A 22313-1450				
Alexanuna, V	M 22313-145U				
Please record	the attached origin	nal documents or c	opies thereof.		
1 Name o	of conveying party(ian)·	Venn CER)C6	FEE
) Warre (or conveying party(ies).	Henry GEDI	DES	
2 Name a	and address of reco	erving party(ies)	SPLASHLIG 555 Jefferso Miami Beac	n Ave.	30.469045 Sin 20.6445
3. Nature	of conveyance:		miann Deac	II, FL 331.	39
XXXX	Assignment			erger	
***************************************	Secunty Agreen Other:	nent	Cr	ange of N	lame
Executi	on Date March 4.	2008			
4 Annlina					
4. Applica	tion number(s) or a ocument is being fi	application date(s): iled together with a	new application	a tha ava	nution water of
the application	ovomenta veng n	nea tademen with a	TIEW application	i, the exec	cution date of
ine application	(1 5 .				
A. <u>A</u>	Application/Patent I	<u>No.</u> B.	Application/I		
A. 4	Application/Patent I		Application/Is	2008	
A. 4	Application/Patent 2/011,090 Ind address of part	ty to whom corresp	Application/le January 24, ondence conce	2008	
A. A. 5 Name a	Application/Patent 2/011,090 and address of part led	ty to whom corresp	Application/li January 24, ondence conce	2008	
A. A. 5 Name a	Application/Patent 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt,	ty to whom corresp Paul D. Greek Greeley, Ruggiero	Application/le January 24, ondence conce	2008	
A. A. 5 Name a	Application/Patent 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One	ty to whom corresp	Application/li January 24, ondence conce by & Perle, L. L. P. 10 th Floor	2008	
A. A. 55 Name a	Application/Patent 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One	Paul D. Greek Greeley. Ruggiero Landmark Square L. Connecticut 0690	Application/III January 24, ondence conce By & Perie, L.L.P. 10 th Floor 11-2682 U.S.A.	2008	
A. A	Application/Patent I 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Stamford o of applications a	ty to whom corresp Paul D. Greek Greeley. Ruggiero L andmark Square t, Connecticut 0690 and patents involve	Application/li January 24, ondence conce by & Perle, L L P 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A.	2008	
A. A	Application/Patent 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Starnford	Paul D. Greek Greeley. Ruggiero Landmark Square t. Connecticut 0690 and patents involve (h)) \$40.00/assigni	Application/li January 24, ondence conce by & Perle, L L P 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A.	2008	
A. A	Application/Patent I 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Stamford o of applications a see (37 C.F.R. 3.41) CUSTOMER NO	Paul D. Greek Greeley. Ruggiero Landmark Square 1. Connecticut 0690 and patents involve (h)) \$40.00/assignr D.: 27623	Application/li January 24, ondence conce 8y & Perle, L L P , 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A.	2008	
A. A	Application/Patent I 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Stamford of applications a see (37 C.F.R. 3.41) CUSTOMER NO Enclosed Authorized to be	Paul D. Greek Greeley, Ruggiero Landmark Square I, Connecticut 0690 and patents involve (h)) \$40.00/assignr D.: 27623	Application/II January 24, ondence conce 29 & Perie, L. L. P. 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A. dt1_ ment.	2008 rning this	document
A. A	Application/Patent I 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Stamford of applications a see (37 C.F.R. 3.41) CUSTOMER NO Enclosed Authorized to be oner is hereby auti	Paul D. Greek Greeley. Ruggiero Landmark Square d. Connecticut 0690 and patents involved (h)) \$40.00/assignin D.: 27623 e charged to depos horized to charge a	Application/li January 24, ondence conce by & Perie, L. L.P. 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A. th1_ ment. it account. ity additional fe	2008 rning this	document 37 C.F.R.
A. A	Application/Patent I 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Stamford of applications a see (37 C.F.R. 3.41) CUSTOMER NO Enclosed Authorized to be	Paul D. Greek Greeley, Ruggiero Landmark Square d. Connecticut 0690 and patents involved (h)) \$40.00/assignin D.: 27623 e charged to deposition of the communication	Application/II January 24, ondence conce 89 & Perie, L. L. P. 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A. dt. 1 nent. it account. ity additional feor credit any over	2008 rning this	document 37 C.F.R.
A. A	Application/Patent I 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Starmford of of applications a see (37 C.F.R. 3.41) CUSTOMER NO Enclosed Authorized to be oner is hereby auti be required with th 1-0467. A duplication	Paul D. Greek Greeley. Ruggiero L andmark Square d. Connecticut 0690 and patents involved (h)) \$40.00/assigning.: 27623 e charged to deposit horized to charge a is communication in the copy of this Form	Application/list January 24, ondence conce ey & Perle, L L P , 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A. et	2008 rning this described the control of the contro	37 C.F.R.
A. A	Application/Patent I 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Stamford o of applications a see (37 C.F.R. 3.41) CUSTOMER NO Enclosed Authorized to be oner is hereby auti be required with th 1-0467. A duplical	Paul D. Greek Greeley. Ruggiero L andmark Square d. Connecticut 0690 and patents involved (h)) \$40.00/assigning.: 27623 e charged to deposit horized to charge a is communication in the copy of this Form	Application/list January 24, ondence conce ey & Perle, L L P , 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A. et	2008 rning this described the control of the contro	37 C.F.R.
A. A	Application/Patent I 12/011,090 and address of part led Ohlandt, One Starnford o of applications a see (37 C.F.R. 3.41) CUSTOMER NO Enclosed Authorized to be oner is hereby auti be required with th 1-0467. A duplical knowledge and belief his original document	Paul D. Greek Greeley. Ruggiero L andmark Square d. Connecticut 0690 and patents involved (h)) \$40.00/assigning.: 27623 e charged to deposit horized to charge a is communication in the copy of this Form	Application/list January 24, ondence conce ey & Perle, L L P , 10 th Floor 01-2682 U.S.A. et	2008 rning this described the control of the contro	37 C.F.R.

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 020782 FRAME: 0006

REEL: 066833 FRAME: 0127

0003292USÜ/3168



SOLE ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR,

Heary GEDDES 1825 Lake Drive Delroy Beach, FL 33444

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

TEB 19 24

WEBCAM ILLUMINATOR DEVICE (4.5. App. 192 12/011, 090)

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him or her this day; and

SPLASHLIGHT STUDIES SLITH, LLC

- Lamited Liability Company

Fe3

The ASSIGNEE, SPLASHLIGHT STUDIOSS a Florida Corporation having its principal office at 555 Jefferson Ave., Miami Beach, Fl. 33139, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for himself or herself and his or her legal representatives, he or her will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignce. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 020782 FRAME: 0007

PATENT

REEL: 066833 FRAME: 0128

RE

04-09-2008

EET



Stop Assignment Re

103495514

DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record tl	the attached	original	documents	or co	pies ther	reof.

Please	e record the attached original docume	ents or copies thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Henry GEDDES	
2.	Name and address of receiving party	v(ies): SPLASHLIGHT STUDIOS 555 Jefferson Ave. Miami Beach, FL 33139	
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: March 4, 2008	Merger Change of Name	
	Application number(s) or application of this document is being filed together plication is:	date(s): er with a new application, the execution date of	
5. should	d be mailed: Paul D Ohlandt, Greeley, R One Landmark	B. Application/Issue Date January 24, 2008 correspondence concerning this document D. Greeley Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. Square, 10 th Floor cut 06901-2682 U.S.A.	
6.	Total No. of applications and patents	s involved: 1.	
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00 XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to		
3.41 th	ommissioner is hereby authorized to	charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. nication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit	9, 20 1
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	Greeley	Signature Date	
Total nu	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachr	ments and document:4	

PATENT

REEL: 066833 FRAME: 0129;

Heary GEDDES Iventor's Name Solution INTE OF TO Solution Interpretation Notary Public	
INTE OF FL OUINTY OF Browned Inscribed and sworn to before me on B G CK. Mula reference Notary Public Notary Public NARLENE WELLBALM Notary Public Sam of Florida	
OUNTY OF Brownerd) Abscribed and sworn to before me on 3 4 csc. Mula reference Notary Public Notary Public Sam of Florida	
Notary Public NAPLENE WELLBALE NAPLENE WELLBAL	
Notary Public NAMENE WELLBAUM NOTARY Public NAME OF WELLBAUM N	
Notary Public NARLENE WELLBAUM Notary Public State of Florida Notary Public State of Florida A Convenience Express Jun 30, 2009 10 0002599	
Notary Public NARLENE WELLBAUM Notary Public State of Footile 1. Commission Express Jun 30, 2009 Commission Express Jun 30, 2009	
NARLENE WELLBAUM Notary Public State of Florida (E. A. 3) by Commission Express Jun 30, 2009 (Commission Express Jun 30, 2009)	
Notary Public State of Forms Representation 1999 April 1999 Representation 1999 Representa	
(CAT) by Commission Express Air 30, August 10, 100 (CAT)	
Section 511	

PATENT REEL: 066833 FRAME: 0130



SOLE ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR,

Henry GEDDES 1825 Lake Drive Delroy Beach, FL 33444

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

WEBCAM ILLUMINATOR DEVICE

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him or her this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, <u>SPLASHLIGHT STUDIOS</u>, a <u>Florida</u> Corporation having its principal office at <u>555 Jefferson Ave.</u>, <u>Miami Beach</u>, <u>FL 33139</u>, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for himself or herself and his or her legal representatives, he or her will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Henry GEDDES
Inventor's Name
Signature 3/4/08 Date
STATE OF FL) SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before me on 3406
Notary Public

